)

T E——

FORM
GFR 12-C
|See Rule 239
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)
ir. Letter no. and date Amount
0 (In Rs.)
1 KCG/RUSA/7/2014-15/161, DATE: 21-08-2015 |' 1937558=00
2 KCG/RUSA/72014-15/410-13. DATE: 24-03-301% ‘ 562516=00 |
3 KCG/RUSA/7/2017/2950, DATE. 35-10-2017 ' 1034791 7=00
4 SNO/RUSA/7/SC/2018/3918, DATE: 21-12-2018 1843750=00
5 SNO/RUSA/COMP-7/DIFFERENCE/2019/592. 208259=00
DATE: 22-05-2019
6 SNO/RUSA/COMP-7/D-96/2020/102 DATE-27/05/2000 ' 225000=00
|7 SNO/RUSA/COMP-7/D-95/2020/101 DATE 270572020 450000=00
8 SNO/RUSA/COMP-7/D-9/2020/100 DATE 27/05/3000 " 2325000=00) |
Total Grants Received | 1,80,00,000=00
Sr. Details of Grants Utilized Amount (In Rs,)
No,
1  2014-15 (01/04/2014 1o 31/03/2015) ; ~NIL
2 2015-16 (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) 2431727=00)
3 2016-17 (D1/0472016 to 31/03/2017) J6287=00
4 2017-18 (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) NIL |
5 2018-19 (01/04/2018 1o 31/03/2019) 12089803=00
6 2019-20 (01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020) NIL
7 2020-21 (01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021) _ NIL
8 2021-22 (01/04/2021 to 31/03/2022) 4.732=00
9 2022-23 (01/04/2022 1o 30/09/2022) NIL |
10 Total Expenditure (Sr. No. 1to 9) 1,45,62,549=00
11 Total Unutilized Amount as on 30/09/2022 3437 451=00

Certified that out of Rs.of grants sanctioned during the year 2014-2023.In favour
of RUSA 1.0 Component No: 07 (Infrastructure Grants to Colleges) under the

Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margina sum of Rs.1.45.62.549=00 as on
30/09/2022 has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA 1.0 Component No : 07
(Infrastructure Grants to Colleges ) for which it was sanctioned and that the balance

of Rs.34,37,451.remaining unutilized as on 30/09/2022 at the end of the vear will be
adjusted towards the grants payable during this year 2022-23.

Certified that 1 have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was

sanctioned.
Kinds of checks exercised 7& .

Date : \§ /1 /227 Collegé / Uni-Stamp Name & Signature
Place: vva Jq (i J.'?:"F,f NN Designation

) Princlpal




| 1
1

FORM
GFR 12-C
|See Rule 239|
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)

(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

Date :
Place : \ q gy

Certified that out-of Rs. 3,93,700=800f grants sanctioned during the year 2014-
2023. In favour of RUSA 1.0 Component No: 09 (Equity Initiatives) under the

Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin a sum of RS, 2,12.828=00as on
30/09/2022has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA 1.0 Component No : 09

(Equity Initiatives) for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of RS, 1.80.872-80

remaining unutilized as on 30/09/2022at the end of the vear will be adjusted towards the
grants payable during this year 2022-23.
. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was
sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised

18/ /322

Name & Signature

Designation

Princloal T

Sr. Amount
Letter no. and date
No (In Rs.)
1. | KCG/RUSAMGZ2014-15/14TA-147D.DATE: 21-01-2015 24974=00
2 | KCG/RUSA/M/2014-15/414-17. DATE: 24-02-2015 7249=00
3 | KCG/RUSA/M9/2015-16/3127, DATE: 24-02-2016 177685=85
4 | SNO/RUSA/COMP-9/DIFF/2019/1163,DATE; 22-05- 182418=34
2019 (13681.38+27362.75+141374.21)
g | SNO/RUSA/COMP-9/DIFF2019/1163.DATE:22-05- 137361
2019
Total Grants Received 3.93.700=80 |
Sr. Details of Grants Utilized Amount (In Rs.) |
MNo.
| 2014-15 (01/04/2014 1o 31/03/2015) ___NIL |
i 2015-16 (01L/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) ] 32223=00
3 2016-17 {01/04/2016 10 31/03/2017) 171532=00
4 2017-18 (01/04/2017 10 31/03/2018) NIL
5 2018-19 (01/04/2018 to 31![}3!1&1 'Jj = ‘W?j []l}
4] 2019-20 (01/04/2019 to 319’03!2{}2{]} VIL
7T 2020-21 (01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021) NIL |
8 2020-21 (01/04/2021 10 31/03/2022) ; 4000=00
|9 2022-23 (01/04/2022 to 30/09/2022) . ; NIL
|10 Total Expenditure (Sr. No. 1to 9) g = 1y 12,8 EI_B='HI]
11 Total Unutilized Amount as on Sﬂfﬂgﬂﬂlz LHL’LH?I=HI] |



FORM
GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239]
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

Sr. Amount I
N Letter no. and date
¥ (In Rs.) I
1. KCG/RUSA/12/2017/3075, DATE: 08-11-2017 1086956.52
Total Amount (In Rs.) 10,86,956.52 |
Sr. Details of Grants Utilized Amount (In Rs.)
No.
1 2014-15 (01/04/2014 1o 31/03/2015) __NIL
2 2015-16 (01/04/2015 10 3 1/03/2016) NIL
3 2016-17 (01/0472016 to 31/03/201 7) NIL
4 2017-18 (01/04/2017 1o 31/03/2018) _ NIL
5 2018-19 (01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019) 42780.00
6 2019-20 (01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020) | NIL
7 2020-21 (01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021) | 37241.00 |
8 2021-22 (01/04/2021 to 31/03/2022) NIL |
9 2022-23 (01/04/2022 to 30/09/2022) NIL
10 Total Expenditure {Sr. No. 110 9) 80021.00
11 Total Unutilized Amount as an 30/09/2022 10,06,935.52

Certified that out of Rs. 10,86,956.520f grants sanctioned during the year 2014-
2023. In favour of RUSA 1.0Component No: 12 (Voeationalization of Higher
Education) under the Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin, a sum of

RS. 80021.00 as on 30/09/2022has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA 1.0
Component No: 12 (Vocationalization of Higher Education) for which it was

sanctioned and that the balance of RS, 10,06,935.52 remaining unutilized as on 30/09/2022
at the end of the year will beadjusted towards the grants payable during this year 2022-23.

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was
sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised.

Date: |g/” }J-'Lﬂ?_ 2
Place: Vade i

Name & Signature
Designation

Principal
Qovt. Commerce Collage
Vadall,Dist. Sabarkenthy




FORM
GFR 12-C
|See Rule 239]
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

e Letter no. and date Amount
0 (In IXs.)
e I I0T5 = e |
1 KCG/RUSA/7/2014-15/161, DATE: 21-08-2015 o 1937558=00
i CG/RUSA/72014-15/410- 5 4-02-2015 N | = '
2 KCG/RUSA/7/2014-15/410-13, DATE: 24-02-2013 = 562516=00
r - 7 3 e p— = K — | =~ =S |
3 KCG/RUSA/7/2017/2950, DATE: 25-10-2017 -~ 10447917=00
03/ AT/ Tol e, J ATE. 21172 == —_——
| 4 SNO/RUSA/7/SC/2018/3918, DATE: 21-12-2018 L 1843750=00
5 SNO/RUSA/COMP-7/DIFFERENCE2019/592. - —
DATE: 22-05-2019 e o= = A ey
Total Grants Received 15000000200
S Details of Grants Utilized Amount {In Rs.)
No.

IE 2014-15 (01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015) | ) ONIL |
E 2015-16 (D1/04/2015 1o 31/03/2016) : _ 2431727=00 |
IR 2016-17 (01/04/2016 to 31/03/2017) ~ 36287=00
A 2017-18 (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) . 7
13- il 2018-19 (01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019) 12089803=00 |
16 | 2019-20 (01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020) oML
= Total Expenditure (Sr.No.1106) ol 1455781710
[ B Total Unutilized Amount as on 31/03/2020 42183=00

Certified that out of Rs. 15000000=00 of grants sanctioned during the year 2014-
2020. In favour of RUSA 1.0 Component No: 07 (Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges) under the Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margina sum of Rs.
14557817=00  as on 31/03/2020has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA LU
Component No : 07 (Infrastructure Grants to Colleges ) for which it was
wanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 442183=00 remaining unutilized as on
31/03/2020at the end of the year will be adjusted towards the grants payable during the
next vear 2020-21.

Certified that 1 have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was
sanctioned. —

o IIl'-:.. o,
oWiERee

Kinds of cheeks exercised 0%~ o H w
& AA CRarke w0
aaame

O v
Date : 0396 ~ode  Cdfdge / Kl Starm oy & Signature
Place : Vad all \% e I | Desipradion .,

WX & Jovt. Comn
P.5 The UC shall disclose sepam\é&sw _Ig.'l’b"dl expenditure innurrmﬂ%wmﬁgﬂﬁﬂt
given to suppliers Of stores and assets, fo construction agencies and like in accofdanc Lafeme
guidelines and in furtherance to the scheme objectives, which do not constitute expenditore at the
stage. These shall be treated as utilized grants but allowed to be carried forward.




S

FORM
GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239]
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies anly)

Sr. Amount
| No Letter no. and date | (In Rs.)
1. | KCG/RUSA/9/2014-15/147A-147D.DATE: 21-01-2015 2 4974=00
"2 | KCG/RUSA/9/2014-15/414-17. DATE: 24-02-2015 C 7249=00
3 | KCG/RUSAOR015-16/3127. DATE: 24-02-2016 '  177685=85
4 | SNO/RUSA/COMP-9/DIFF/2019/1163. DATE:22-05- 182418=34
2019 (13681.38+27362.75+141374.21) |
5 SNO/RUSA/COMP-9/DIFF/2019/1 163, DATE:22-05- =
. 1373=01
| -ﬂlq — s s e —
Tutal Grants Received 393700=80
Sr. Details of Grants Utilized - Amount (In Rs.)
| No. . = |
[1 2014-15 (01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015) NIL.
|| 2 2015-16 (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) 3222300 |
|3 ~ 2016-17 (01/04/2016 1o 31/03/2017) | T 171532=00
|4 2017-18 (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) NIL |
E 2018-19 (01/04/2018 10 31/032019) | 5073=00
le | 2019-20 (01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020) | [ ~ NIL
{7 Total Expenditure [ﬁr No. 1 to 6) | 20882800
8 Total Unutilized Amount as on 31/03/2020 184872=80)

Certified that out of Rs. 393700=80 of grants sanctioned during the vear 2014-
2020. In favour of RUSA 1.0 Component No: 09 (Equity Initiatives) under the

Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin 2 sum of Rs. 208828=00 as on
31/03/2020 has been utilized for the purpose of RUSALD Component No : 09

(Equity Initiatives) for which it was sanctioned and that the bulance of Rs, 184872=80

remaining unutilized as on 31/03/2020 at the end of the year will be adjusted towards the
grants payable during the next year 2020-21.

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-unid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was
sanctioned. ’(U"

Kinds of checks exercised \_ﬂJﬂ
C u-:gsi 5. Rleta D

I )l Name & Signature

DR
)
Bovt. Commerce Collage

i‘n’i&-’_ﬂ;_te\‘qﬁﬁal expenditure mulrrr.ﬁ Mm and fﬂt'hﬂ es

given lo \il:lppHEH of stores and assels, to construction agencies and like in accordance with scheme
guldglintﬁ and in furtherance to the scheme objectives, which do not constitute expenditure at the

Date :03-°6 - 222
Place : \Jadal

stage. These shall be treated as utilized grants but allowed to be carried forward,




FORM
GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239|
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies anly)

Sr. | Amount
2 Letter no, and date -
‘ No (In Rs.)
e | ~ KCG/RUSA/12/2017/3075. DATE: 08-11-2017 | -
2. | .
Jl
R Total Amount (In Rs.) | T 1086956.52
Sr. Details of Grants Utilized ' Amuount (In Rs.)
Nu,
1 2014-15 (01/04/2014 1o 31/03/2015) . Xl NI |
| 2 2015-16 (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) ; . ML |
& | C2016-17 (01/04/2016 10 31/03/2017) | _ NIL
|4 | 2017-18 (01042017 to 31/03/2018) e e _—n NI
5= 2018-19 (01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019) - 4278000
6 | ~2019-20 (01/04/2019 10 31/03/2020) il i NIL
i Total Expenditure (Sr. No.1to6) N 42780.00
8 Total Unutilized Amount as on 3032020 e 10441 76,52

Certified that out of Rs. 1086956.52 of grants sanctioned during the year 2014-
2020. In favour of RUSA 1.0Component No: 12 (Vocationalization of Higher
- Education) under the Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin, a sum of

RS. 4278000 as on 31/03/2020has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA
1.0Component No: 12 (Vocationalization of Higher Education) for which it was

sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.1044176.52 remaining unutilized as on

31/03/2020at the end of the year will be adjusted towards the grants payable during the
next vear 2020-21.

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-uid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for w hich it was
sunctioned.

b
Kinds of checks exercised -5 W
i h _:__.\.. l!.r-i‘:: .'
& - Py, ¢ ke

: > NE\ k.
Date: 0.3-06 -..2:1 o Co’? v Iﬁﬂtﬂ)ﬁf 7! C "\nmu. lﬁml.ll.lﬂ:‘

Place: Vadai \% De
' vt. C
I'.S- The L'C shall disclose 5epur; g:ﬁfﬂpemilmrn inrurrej.m Dmm&:i:b f}l ﬁﬁ
ns e

given to suppliers of stores and assets, t© ruction agencies and like in accordance w i
guidelines and in furtherance to the scheme objectives, which do not canstitute npuulmlu at the

stage. These sh nil be treated as utilized grants but allowed to be carried forward.




FORM
GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239]
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

Sr.

No Letter no. and date '?‘l':'ﬂl:;
1 KCG/RUSA/T/2014-15/161, DATE: 21-08-2015 3 1937558=00
2 KCG/RUSA/7/2014-15/410-13, DATE: 24-02-2015 - 562516=00
3 KCG/RUSA/7/2017/2950, DATE: 25-10-2017 10447917=00
4 SNO/RUSA/T/SC/2018/3918, DATE: 21-12-2018 - 1843750=00
5 SNO/RUSA/COMP-7/DIFFERENCE/2019/592, 208259=00
DATE: 22-05-2019 - ,
f SNO/RUSA/COMP-7/D-96/2020/102 DATE:27/05/2020 225000=00
7 SNO/RUSA/COMP-7/D-95/2020/101 DATE:27/05/2020 450000=00
8 SNO/RUSA/COMP-7/D-9/20200/ 100 DATE:27/05/2020 2325000=00
Total Grants Received 1,80,00,000=00 |
Sr. Details of Grants Utilized Amount (In Rs.)
No.,
1 2014-15 (01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015) ) ~ NIL
2 2015-16 (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) 2431727=00 |
3 2016-17 [ﬂ]fﬂ#!ﬂlﬁ to 3L032017) 36287=00
4 1_[_!1 7-18 (ﬂ]J[I-'IfZII]IT tq 31/032018) NII;
5 2018-19 (01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019) 12089803=00
b 2019-20 (01/04/2019 to A1/63/20200 NIL |
7 2020-21 (01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021) NIL
8 2021-22 (01/04/2021 to 31/03/2022) 4732=00
TOTAL BANK CHARGES (2014-2015 TO 2021-2022)
NOTE : SEPARATE SHEET IS ATTACHED
[RSJESMMRSAEI%I] BANK CHARGIES) el |
k. Total Expenditure (Sr. No. 1 to 9)  14562,549=00 |
10 Total Unutilized Amount as on 31/03/2022 34,37,451=00 |

Certified that out of Rs, 1,80,00,000=00 of grants sanctioned during the year 2014-2022. In
favour of RUSA 1.0 Component No: 07 (Infrastructure Grants to Colleges) under the

Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margina sum of Rs.1.45,62.549=00 as on
31/03/2022has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA 1.0 Component No : 07 (Infrastructure
Grants to Colleges ) for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of

Rs.34,37,451=00remaining unutilized as on 31/03/2022at the end of the year will be adjusted
towards the grants payable during the next year 2021-21.

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-nid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that 1 have exercised the following
checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was s:ﬂcﬁuned.

Kinds of thecks exercised e
QWERCE R 5 Q//
Date :001/06/2022 Col b Name & Signature
Place : VADALI 3 S % Deghpinaipal
m
I L M Pammarca Goleas




FORM |
GFR 12-C
|See Rule 239] j
Form Ultilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

Sr Amount
=iy Letter no. and date
No (In Rs.)
1. | KCG/RUSA/9/2014-15/147A-147D,DATE: 21-01-2015 24974=00
2 | KCG/RUSA/M9/2014-15/414-17, DATE: 24-02-2015 7249=00
3 | KCG/RUSAM/2015-16/3127, DATE: 24-02-2016 177685=85
4 | SNO/RUSA/COMP-9/DIFF/2019/11 ﬁ].DH'I'E.;ﬁ (5= 182418=34
2019 - (13681.38+27362.75+141374.21)
£ | SNO/RUSA/COMP-9/DIFF/2019/1163,DATE:22-05- 1373=61
2019 :
Total Grants Received 3,93,700=80
Sr. Details of Grants Utilized Amount (In Rs.)
No,
1 2014-15 (01/04/2014 to 31/0372015) NI |
2 2015-16 (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) 32223=00
3 2016-17 (01042016 1o 31/03/2017) 171532=00
4 2017-18 (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) NIL |
5 2018-19 (0L/04/2018 to 31/03/2019) S073=00 ;
6 2019-20 (01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020) NIL |
7 2020-21 (01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021) N
B 2021-22 (01/04/2021 to 31/03/2022) 4000=00 |
9 Total Expenditure (Sr. No. 1 to 8) 2,12,828=00 |
10 Total Unutilized Amount as on 31/03/2022 1,50.872=80

Certified that out of Rs.3,93,700=80 of grants sanctioned during the year 2014-
2022. In favour of RUSA 1.0 Component No: 09 (Equity Initiatives) under the
Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin a sum of RSs.2,12,828=00as on
31/03/2022has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA 1.0 Component No : 09

(Equity Initiatives) for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.1,80,872=80
remaining unutilized as on 31/03/2022at the end of the year will be adjusted towards the

grants payable during the existing year 2021-22,

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that T have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was

sanctioned.
e

Kinds of checks exercised
Name & Signature

DesigngtioRcinal

Date : 2¢&-05- 2L
Place: V44 LI




FORM
GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239]
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

Sr Amount
i Letter no, and date
No (In Rs.)
1. KCG/RUSA/12/2017/3075, DATE: 08-11-2017 1086956.52 |
Total Amount (In Rs.)  10,86,956.52 |

Sr. Details of Grants Utilized Amount (In Rs.)
Nao.
1 2014-15 (01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015) NIL
2 2015-16 (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) NIL
3 2016-17 (01/04/2016 to 31/03/2017) NIL
4 2017-18 (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) NIL
5 2018-19 (01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019) ) 42780.00
6 2019-20 (01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020) NIL
7 2020-21 (01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021) 37241.00
8 2021-22 (01/04/2021 to 31/03/2022) NIL |
9 Total Expenditure (Sr. No. 110 8) 80021.00
10 Total Unutilized Amount as on 31/03/2022 i 10,06.935.52 |

Certified that out of Rs.10,86,956.52 of grants sanctioned during the year 2014-
2022. In favour of RUSA ' 1.0Component No: 12 (Vocationalization of Higher
Education) under the Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin, a sum of

Rs.80021.00 as on 31/03/2022has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA
1.0Component No: 12 (Vocationalization of Higher Education) for which it was

sanctioned and that the balance ofRS8.10,06,935.52remaining unutilized as on

31/03/2022at the end of the year will be adjusted towards the grants payable during the
next year 2021-22.

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that 1 have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was
sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised

Name & Signature
Designation
rincipal
Sovt. Commerce College
Jadali,Dist. Sabarkantha

Date: zo-o§-2°L%
Place: vapALL




—

FORM
GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239]
Form Utilization Certificate
{For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

i,:', Letter no. and date Amount (In Rs.)
g
1. | KCG/RUSA/7/2014-15/161, Date: 21-08-2015 ©1937558.00
2. | KCG/RUSA/7/2014-15/410-13 , Date: 24-02-2015 562516.00
3. | KCG/RUSA/7/2017/2950, Date: 25-10-2017 10447917.00
| 4. | SNO/RUSA/7/5C/2018/3918, Date: 21/12/2018 1843750.00
Total Amount (s Ra) 1479174100
| Sr. No. Details of Grants Utilized - ' Amount {In Rs.) o
I 2014-15 (01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015) 0
| “3015-16 (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) 2431727.00
3 2016-17 (01/04/2016 to 31/03/2017) 36287.00
3 2017-18 (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) 0
St 2018-19 (01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019) 12089803.00
T Total Expenditure (Sr. No. 11to 5) 14557817.00
7 Total Unutilized Amount as on 31/03/2019 i 233924.00

Certified that out of Rs. 14791741.00/- of grants sanctioned during the year 2014-
2019. In favour of RUSA Component No: 07 (Infrastructure Grants to Colleges) under the
Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin and Rs.233924.00/- as on 31/03/2019
on account of unspent balance of the previous year. a sum of Rs14557817.00 as on
31/03/2019 has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA Component No @ 07 (Infrastructure
Grants to Colleges ) for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.233924.00/-
remaining unutilized as on 31/03/2019 at the end of the year will be adjusted towards the
orants payable during the existing vear 2019-20,

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that T have exercised the
fullowing cheeks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was
sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised :("J-L

Date : 3| - 03 - 2019 Call{g-él.a" lh{l.Slam

) wié ‘N"Pﬂﬁﬁmﬂl re
Place: \Ja Jall \s q

] [
{ - ')
B\, =

e

pa BorDengnatioh collags
\"--.___,-;;/" Jadall. Dist. Sabarkantha

e

P.S- The UC shall disclose separately the actual expenditure incurred and loans and advances
given to suppliers of stores and assets, to construction agencies and like in accordanee with

e I, LT N S| LT TRl To i e M o TR TF 1 Ll G e g = el = W LR




, / FORM

GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239]
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Gnvernngn_tﬂnﬂi_fun_hh']

| ,S: Letter no. and date | S

No (In Rs.)

| | KCG/RUSA/9/2014-15/147A-147D, Date: 21-01-2015 |_ 24974.00

| 3 | KCG/RUSA/9/2014-15/414-17, Date: 24-02-2015 7249.00 |

P. KCG/RUSA/9/2015-16/3127, Date. 24.022006 177685.85 -'

I = ~ Total Amount (In Rs.) = \:_ l’_ﬂﬁﬂﬂ—ﬂgl
E:r_ — " Details of Grants Utilized i—_ﬁom i
] h;m I 201415 (01/04/2014 10 31/03/2013) \ 0
5[ 2015-16 (01042013 0 31/03/2016) | — 32223.00
||_'.T'|| — 307617 (01/04/2016 to 31/03/201 1 17153200
|_4—]‘__:m—?-1_8 (010412017 to 31/03/2018) )
I_ i| 3018-10 (01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019) ] 5073.00
| 6 | " Total Expenditure (Sr. No.1to 5) I\ 208828.00
'l_?' i| Total Unutilized Amount as on 31/03/2019 \ -]EBD.BS 1

Certified that out of Rs. 209908.85/- of granis sanctioned during the year 201 4-2019.
In favour of RUSA Component No: 09 (Equity Initiatives) under the Ministry/Department
Letter No. given in the margin and Rs. 1080.85/- as on 31/03/2019 on aceount of unspent
kalance of the previous yeat, 8 sum of Rs. 208828.00/- as on 31/03/2019has been utilized for
the purpose of RUSA Component No; 09 (Equity Initiatives) for which it was sanctioned and
that the balance of Rs. 1080.85/- remaining unutilized as on 31 103/2019 at the end of the year
will be adjusted towards the grants payable during the existing year 2019-20.

Certificd that 1 have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that 1 have exercised the
fallowing checks to see that the money was actually atilized for the propose for which it was

sunetioned.
Jc,q_l.
i e

Kinds of checks exercised
Date : 51 - 09- 2019 Coll s | C Name&Signature

Place : 1 Dt
e: Vadat ME merce Collage
vadall Dist.Sabarkanths

b The UC shall disclose separately the actual expenditure incurred and loans and advances
o e e B e R Illld ﬁke i“ ﬂl!l!!]l’ﬂﬂl‘ltﬂ With




FORM
GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

[5e |
No Letter no. and date Amount (In Rs.)
= KCG{RUS&HZHUI?BU?& Date: 08-11-2017 1086956.52
= |
Total Amount (In Rs.) 1086956.52
| |
Sr, Details of Grants Utilized Amount (Tn Rs.)
Mo,
1 2014-15 (01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015) Nil
2 2015-16 (01/04/2015 W 31052016) Nil
3 016=-17 {[}Ia’{}di‘zﬂlﬁtp 31/03/2017) Nil
4 2017-18 (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) Nil
B 201819 (01/04/2018 t 31/03/2019) 42780.00
6 Total Expenditure (Sr. No. 1 to 5) 4278000
I_T Total Unutilized Amount as on 31/03/2019 1044176.52

Certified that out of Rs. 1086956.52/- of grants sanctioned during the vear 2014-2019,
In favour of RUSA Component No: 12 (Vocationalization of Higher Education) under
the Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin and Rs, 1044176.52 as on
3170372019 on account of unspent balance of the previous year, a sum of Rs. 42780.00 as on
- 31/03/2019 has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA Component No: 12 (Vocationalization
of Higher Education) for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 1044176.52/-
remaining unutilized as on 31/03/2019 at the end of the year will be adjusted towards the
grants pavable during the next year 2019-20.

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that 1 have exercised the
following checks 1o see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was
sanclioned.

Kinds of checks exercised

el
Date : 2 |-23- 019 Colle fﬁﬁw T 1€ Nam Siﬁ:&tlurg
L@l il

Place : VeLdq i Desi
Sort émﬂmm Collags

Vadall, DistSabarkanths

P.S- The UC shall disclose separately the actual expenditure incurred and loans and advances
given to suppliers of stores and assets, to construetion agencies and like in accordance with
scheme guidelines and in furtherance to the scheme objectives, which do not constitute
exnendibire ot tha: wtuan: Thais: shall T it bl n | oo oo i g e e 5t = Qs v




FORM

GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239]
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governmenis)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)
:JI“ Letter no. and date Amount (In Rs.)

1. | KCG/RUSA/7/2014-15/161, Date: 21-08-2015 1937558.00 |

2. | KCG/RUSA/7/2014-15/410-13 , Date: 24-02-2015 562516.00

3. | KCG/RUSA/7/2017/2950, Date: 25-10-2017 10447917.00

4. | RUSA/7/SC/2018/3918, Date: 21/12/2018 1843750.00

Total Amount (In Rs.) 14791741.00

| Sr. Details of Grants Utilized Amount (In Rs.)

Hr 2014-15 (017042014 to 31/03/2015) 0

2 2015-16 (011042015 to 31/05/2016} 2431737.00

3 3016-17 (01/04/2016 to 31/03/2017) 36287.00

4 2017-18 (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) 0

5 2018-19 (01/04/2018 to 31/12/2018) 9975917.00

] Total Expenditure (Sr, No. 110 5) 12443941.00

7 ‘Total Unutilized Amount as on 26/10/2018 2347800.00

|

Certified that out of Rs. 14791741.00/- of grants sanctioned during the year 2014~
2019, In favour of RUSA Component No: 07 (Infrastructure Grants to Colleges) under the

Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin and Rs. 2347800.00/- as on

01/03/2019 on account of unspent balance of the previous year, a sum of Rs. 12443941.00
as on 01/03/2019 has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA Component No : 07
(Infrastructure Grants to Colleges ) for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.

2347800.00/- remaining unutilized as on 01/03/2019 at the end of the year will be
adjusted towards the grants payable during the existing year 2018-19.

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was
sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised -
PR
RN At R ratal
A ”.E; _"\',-J l..‘
Date: 01/03/2019 ey ”?.-'%:f“i]':? }_. GrVERNMENT COMMERCE COLLEGE
£ 7 ey sATALL DIST cABARKANTHA,
Place: Vadali 2\ 'b;?;! - ¢ADALY GUIARAT,

= b

= o

oy
| e,
g Ty
'\-.,\_‘:_"
—_




FORM (cond . Gwmeya Co uede -Vada
GFR 12-C
(See Rule 239] RuUsA - 9
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

i: Letter no. and date L;:::: |
1 | KCG/RUSA/2014-15/414-17 24-02-2015 - RUSA COMP NO-09 24974.00
2. KCG/2014-15 21-01-2015 RUSA COMP-9 7249.00
3, KCG/RUSA/2015-16/3127 RUSA COMP NO-09 177685.85
B Total Amount (In Rs.) 209908.85
Sr. Details of Grants Utilized Amount (Tn Rs.)
Tﬂi 3014-15 (01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015) 0
] 2015-16 (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) 32223.00
3 2016-17 (01/04/2016 to 31/032017) 171532.00
1 2017-18 (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) 0
5 2018-19 (01/04/2018 to 31/12/2018) 5073.00
6 Total Expenditure (Sr. No. | to 5) EDEEIE.W
7 Total Unutilized Amount as on31/12/2018 10B0.85

Certified that out of Re.of grants sanctioned during the year 2014-2019, In favour of
RUSA Component No: 09 (Equity Initiatives) under the Ministry/Department Letter No. given
in the margin andRs. 1080.85 as on 31/12/20180n account of unspent balance of the previous year,

a sum of RS. 208828.00 as on 31/12/2018 has been utilized for the purpose of RUSA

Component No: 09 (Equity Initiatives) for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of RS,

1080.85 remaining unutilized as on 31/ 12/2018at the end of the year will be adjusted towards
the grants payable during the existing year 2018-19.

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following
checks to see that the money was netualwﬂ for the propose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised / M5 N

fd o ¥

i i _:. f .éi.'l'._” k * \
Date: Vadan College/ I@aﬁj tamp: Name Sini-ﬂglmm ~
Place: 13-v)- 2+19 e\ S / Designation=h " At 0. Tatél
\F::"‘T- et .
S N '_,-"} i"‘l" Fiv e misia el o 1

P.S- The UC shall disclose separately the actual expenditure incurred and Iua!scinltﬁqra@y_agpﬁ given 10
suppliers of stores and assets, 10 construction agencies and like in accordance with nhew:ﬁnu and in
furthierance to the sgheme ubjectives, which do not constitute expenditure at the stage. Th dll be treated

as utilized grants but allowed to be carried forward.




FORM

GFR 12-C
[See Rule 239]
Form Utilization Certificate
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)
Sr.
Nbo Letter no. and date Amount (In Rs.)
l. | KCG/RUSA/12/2017/3075, Date: 08-11-2017 1086956.52
2.
Total Amount (In Rs.) 1086956.52 |
Sr. Details of Grants Utilized Amount {In Rs.)
No.
I 2014-15 (01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015) Nil
| & 2015-16 (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) Nil
3 2016-17 (01/04/2016 t0 31/03/2017) Wil
4 2017-18 (D1/04/2017 to 31/03/2018) Nil |
5 20 18-19 (01/04/2018 10 01/03/2019) 42780.00
6 Total Expenditure (Sr. No. [ to 5) 42780.00
Ff Total Unutilized Amount as on 26/10/2018 1044176.52

Certified that out of Rs. 1086956.52/- of grants sanctioned during the year 2014-201 B,
In favour of RUSA Component No: 12 (Vocationalization of Higher Education) under the
Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin and Rs. 1044176.52 as on 01/03/2019 on
account of unspent balance of the previous year, a sum of Rs, 42780,00 as on 01/03/2019 has
been utilized for the purpese of RUSA Component No: 12 (Vocationalization of Higher
Education) for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 1044176.52/- remaining
unutilized as on 01/03/2019 at the end of the year will be adjusted towards the grants payable
during the next year 2018-19.

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was
sanctioned. -

Kinds of checks exercised

Alit R. patel

PRINCIPAL
GOYERNMENT COMMERCE COLLEGE
VEDALL DISY SABARKANTHA,
GUJASAT

Date: 01/03/2019
Place: Vadali




